
IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

8 OR 10 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN

MODEL NO.

Manual Part No. 569030065
10-27-2001 Rev; 12-5-01
�IMI Cornelius Co., 20018/10 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN

1 of 3
Rev A



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

8 OR 10 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN

B
Ss

Gr
Cr

S
Or

13

31

27

23

19

18

16

29

30

22

17

25

24

T
L

W
S

26

14

32

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

8

13

15

12

10

11

21

9

2028

Manual Part No. 569030065
10-27-2001 Rev; 12-5-01
�IMI Cornelius Co., 2001 8/10 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN

2 of 3
Rev A



IMI CORNELIUS INC.
One Cornelius Place
Anoka, MN. 55303--6234
Telephone 1-800-238-3600
Facsimile 1-800-258-0255

www.cornelius.com

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

8 OR 10 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN
Item
No. Part No. Name

1 Plain Head (Specify)

2 316995000 Spindle Stnd

316932000 Spindle Pre-Mix

3 1239 Spring

4 316997000 O-Ring Spindle No. 6

5 309755050 O-Ring Diffuser

6 317000000 Screw Button Plate No. 6 x 3/8”

7 309630039 Plate Button Black

309630032 Plate Button Red

8 315209039 Nozzle Black

315209032 Nozzle Red

9 316985000 Tube .126 I.D. x 38 1/2”

316929000 Tube Soda Blue 38 1/2”

10 317996000 O-Ring No. 7 Head Manif

11 316986003 Fitg Wedge Head Manif

12 317997001 Head Manif 10 Button

13 315208020 Sleeve Flex Hose

14 317994000 Screw No. 6-32 x 3/4” Hd Manif

15 315211039 Tailpiece Black

315211032 Tailpiece Red

Item
No. Part No. Name

16 316986000 Wedge Inlet Manif

17 316991000 O-Ring No. 8 Stem

18 317901001 Clip Fitg

19 317902000 Screw Fitg Clip No. 6 x 3/8”

20 317902051 Screw No. 6 x 1/2” Manif Brkt

21 315208010 Hose Flex 7/8” Dia. x 33”

22 318305052 Screw Metering Screw

23 319449052 Manifold Plate

24 316992052 Screw No. 6-32 x 3/16” Manif Brkt

25 313402000 Holder Hose w/Drip Cup

26 316992051 Screw Wood No. 8 x 1 3/4”

27 Manifold Decal 10 Button (Specify)

28 319450010 Brkt Manif 10 Button

29 317724000 Fitg Input 1/4-Barb with O-Rings

317725000 Fitg Input Elbow with O-Rings

30 99010 O-Ring No. 10

31 319450066 Label Patent

32 3096330xx Button (Specify)

Manual Part No. 569030065
10-27-2001 Rev; 12-5-01
�IMI Cornelius Co., 20018/10 BUTTON STANDARD BAR GUN

3 of 3
Rev A


